## **NOTICE OF CANCELLATION**

## THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 23, 2021 HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

## WE APOLOGIZE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE. THANK YOU.

February 19, 2021

## NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMUNITY RELATIONS COMMITTEE OF THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF HOUSTON AUTHORITY

In accordance with the official practice of the Port Commission, there is attached hereto a copy of the Agenda of the meeting of the Community Relations Committee of the Port Commission of the Port of Houston Authority, to be held on Tuesday, February 23, 2021. The Community Relations Committee meeting will begin at 9:30 a.m., or thereafter, immediately following the adjournment of the Port Commission meeting. Pursuant to Governor Abbott's action of March 16, 2020 to allow virtual and telephonic open meetings to maintain government transparency, the Port Commission will meet via Webex webinar, which can be accessed as provided on the following page.

PORT OF HOUSTON AUTHORITY of HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Erik A. Eriksson Secretary